However,  the amounts of such  charges  cannot be  reasonably  estimated at this
time.  There can be no assurance that MIM will not incur  additional  charges in
subsequent periods to reflect costs associated with the Merger.

   These unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements should be
read in conjunction with the historical  consolidated  financial  statements and
the related  notes  thereto of MIM and  Continental  included  elsewhere in this
Proxy Statement/Prospectus.

   28

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
   (in thousands, except per share data)
   (unaudited)

   Three months ended March 31, 1998
   -------------------------------------------------------
   MIM   Continental   Pro Forma   MIM
   (Historical) (Historical)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------ ------------   -----------   ---------

Revenues .....   $  97,963   $  15,047   $   $ 113,010
Cost of Revenue .....   92,384   12,005   104,389
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Gross Profit .....   5,579   3,042   8,621
Selling, Gen. & Admin .....   4,450   2,400   285(1)   7,056
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   (52)(1)
   (27)(1)
Operating Profit .....   1,129   642   (206)   1,565
Interest Income (Expense) .....   507   (81)   426
Minority Interest .....   --   --   --
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Profit before Taxes .....   1,636   561   (206)   1,991
Taxes .....   282   (282)(2)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net Income .....   1,636   279   76   1,991
   =========   =========   =========   =========
Basic Income per Share(7) .....   0.12   24.05   0.12
Diluted Income per Share(7) ....   0.11   24.05   0.10
Weighted Average Common
  Shares Used in Computing
  Basic Income per Share(7) ....   13,369   12   3,900   17,281
Weighted Average Common
  Shares Used in Computing
  Diluted Income per Share(3)(7)   15,132   12   3,900   19,044

   Year ended December 31, 1997
   -------------------------------------------------------
   MIM   Continental   Pro Forma   MIM
   (Historical) (Historical)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------ ------------   -----------   ---------

Revenues .....   $ 242,291   $  47,280   $   $ 289,571
Cost of Revenue .....   239,002   36,320   275,322
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Gross Profit .....   3,289   10,960   14,249
Selling, Gen. & Admin .....   19,098   9,503   1,139(1)   29,450
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   (208)(1)
   (82)(1)
Operating Profit .....   (15,809)   1,457   (849)   (15,201)
Interest Income (Expense) .....   2,295   (291)   2,004
Minority Interest .....   (17)   --   (17)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Profit (Loss) before Taxes .....   (13,497)   1,166   (849)   (13,180)
Taxes .....   --   632   (632)(2)   --
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net Income (Loss) .....   (13,497)   534   (217)   (13,180)
   =========   =========   =========   =========
Basic and Diluted Income
  (Loss) per Share(7) .....   (1.07)   46.03   (0.80)
Weighted Average Common Shares
  Used in Computing Basic and
  Diluted Income (Loss)
   per Share(4)(7) .....   12,620   12   3,900   16,532

   See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
   Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

   29

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet
   (in thousands)
   (unaudited)

   March 31, 1998
   --------------------------------------------------------------
   MIM   Continental   Pro Forma   MIM
   (Historical)   (Historical)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ---------

Assets
  Cash & cash equivalents .....   $  5,816   $   308   $ (1,500)(5)   $  4,624
  Investment securities .....   15,243   --   15,243
  Receivables .....   34,742   9,632   44,374
  Inventory .....   --   612   612
  Prepaid expense .....   832   155   987
  Deferred income taxes .....   --   235   235
   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Total current assets .....   56,633   10,942   (1,500)   66,075
  Investment securities .....   1,100   --   1,100
  Investments .....   2,300   --   2,300
  Property & equipment, net .....   3,626   626   4,252
  Goodwill and other intangible assets, net .....   5,389   18,622(6)   19,422
   800(5)
   (5,389)(6)
  Other assets .....   187   50   237
   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Total assets .....   $ 63,846   $ 17,007   $ 12,533   $ 93,386
   ========   ========   ========   ========

Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity
  Current portion of capital lease obligations ...   $   226   $   21   $   247
  Current portion of long-term debt .....   328   328
  Accounts payable .....   367   4,431   4,798
  Claims payable .....   29,462   1,095   30,557
  Payables to plan sponsors and others .....   11,949   --   11,949
  Accrued expenses .....   1,589   1,199   700(5)   2,788
   (700)(5)
  Income taxes payable .....   --   415   415
   --------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities .....   43,593   7,489   51,082
  Other non-current liabilities .....   198   198
  Capital lease obligations, less current portion   699   19   718
  Minority interest .....   1,112   --   1,112
  Long-term debt, less current portion .....   --   3,837   3,837

Stockholders' Equity:
  Common stock .....   1   12   (11)(6)(7)   2
  Additional paid-in capital .....   73,593   4,309   (4,310)(6)(7)   91,589
   17,997(6)(7)
  Retained earnings (deficit) .....   (53,425)   1,143   (1,143)(5)(6)(7)   (53,425)
  Stockholder notes receivable .....   (1,727)   --   (1,727)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity .....   18,442   5,464   12,533   36,439
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities & stockholders' equity .....   $ 63,846   $ 17,007   $ 12,533   $ 93,386
   ========   ========   ========   ========

   See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
   Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

   30

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

   COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(1)  To record  amortization  of goodwill (over 25 years) and other  intangibles
   (over an estimated  7.5 years) and  elimination  of prior  amortization  of
   goodwill and other intangibles.